# 121000 459969

(F	Requestor's Name)			
( <i>f</i>	Address)			
( <i>F</i>	Address)			
· (C	City/State/Zip/Phone #)			
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT ☐ MAIL			
3)	Business Entity Name)			
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies	Certificates of Status			
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				

Office Use Only



400374860794

RECEIVED 2021 OCT 22 PH 4: 52
2021 OCT 22 PH 1: 54
SECRETARY OF STATE
ALUGINARY

## FLORIDA FILING & SEARCH SERVICES, INC.

## P.O. BOX 10662 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32302 155 Office Plaza Dr Ste A Tallahassee FL 32301

PHONE: (800) 435-9371; FAX: (866) 860-8395

DATE:

10/22/21

NAME: GROVEHAUS LLC

TYPE OF FILING: ARTICLES

COST:

130.00

RETURN: PLAIN COPY AND GOOD STANDING PLEASE

ACCOUNT: FCA00000015

AUTHORIZATION: ABBIE/PAUL HODGE

#### **COVER LETTER**

TO: New Filing Division of	Section Corporations		
Grovel SUBJECT:	łaus LLC		
	Name of L	imited Liability Company	
The enclosed Article	s of Organization and fee(s) a	are submitted for filing.	
Please return all corr	espondence concerning this r	natter to the following:	
Kelly Be	am		
		Name of Person	
GroveHa	us LLC		
		Firm/Company	
3265 Bir	d Ave, #102		
		Address	
Miami, F	T 33133		
kelly@mc	tronomicholdings.com	City/State and Zip Code	
		d for future annual report notificat	ion)
For further information	concerning this matter, plea	se call:	
Kelly Bea	um S	294-6095	
1		Area Code Daytime Telephor	ne Number
Enclosed is a check f	or the following amount:		
□\$125.00 Filing Fee	e \$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	& □\$155.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	☐\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
M	Mina Addina	Compart & diduction	

Mailing Address

New Filing Section
Division of Corporations
P.O. Box 6327
Tallahassee, FL 32314

Street Address

New Filing Section Division The Centre of Tallahassee 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303

#### ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

GroveHaus LLC				
	ontain the words "Limited I	Liability Company,	"L.L.C.," or "LLC.")	
ARTICLE II - Address:				
he mailing address and stree	t address of the principal of	ffice of the Limited	Liability Company is:	
Principal Office Address:			Mailing Address:	
3265 Bird Ave #10	02	PO I	Box 330928	
Miami, Fl 33133		Miss	ni, FL 33233	
	any cannot serve as its own	& Registered Ager		<u></u>
	any cannot serve as its own in active Florida registratio	& Registered Ager Registered Agent.	nt's Signature:	EGIVE EVICE
The Limited Liability Compa nother business entity with a	any cannot serve as its own in active Florida registratio	& Registered Ager Registered Agent.	nt's Signature:	
The Limited Liability Compa nother business entity with a	any cannot serve as its own an active Florida registratio eet address of the registered	& Registered Ager Registered Agent.	nt's Signature:	SSERVINE.
The Limited Liability Compa nother business entity with a	any cannot serve as its own an active Florida registratio eet address of the registered	& Registered Agent. ' Registered Agent. ' n.) agent are:	nt's Signature:	
The Limited Liability Compa nother business entity with a	any cannot serve as its own in active Florida registration et address of the registered Richard Trinidad	& Registered Agent. Registered Agent. n.) agent are: Name	nt's Signature: You must designate an individual o	SSERVINE.
The Limited Liability Compa nother business entity with a	any cannot serve as its own an active Florida registratio et address of the registered  Richard Trinidad  3265 Bird Ave #102	& Registered Agent. Registered Agent. n.) agent are: Name	nt's Signature: You must designate an individual o	TALL/SHASSEE,

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S..

(CONTINUED)

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

#### ARTICLE IV-

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

Title:	Name and Address:
"AMBR" = Authorized Member	
"MGR" = Manager	
AMBR	Kelly Bcam
	3265 Bird Ave #102
	Miami. Fl 33133
	·· ·
MGR	Kellv Beam 3265 Bird Ave #102
	Miami, FI 33133
<del></del>	
(Use attachment if necessary)	
APTICLE V. Effective date if other than the	late of filing: (OPTIONAL)
AKTICLE V. Effective date is listed, the date must be	specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days after
the date of filing.)	appenie und talliot de moi e talli in e d'alla de de prior te en y e anne
	ot meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as
the document's effective date on the Departme	
ARTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any.	
<del></del>	
1	
REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	
1h 1 1/-	
111/1/2	
	member or an authorized representative of a member.
	ecuted in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes.
I am aware that any fi	alse information submitted in a document to the Department of State gree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.
constitutes a mild dep	gree reliably as provided for ill s.6 (1.133, 1.33.
Kelly Beam	
	Typed or printed name of signce

### Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

- \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
  \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)